Hi-Tec Oils
Bathurst 6 Hour
7-9 April 2023
2023 Shannons SpeedSeries
Further Supplementary Regulations
© Confederation of Australian Motor Sport Ltd. trading as Motorsport Australia
All use subject to Conditions of Use at motorsport.org.au
Further Supplementary Regulations

Volkswagen Golf GTi TCR Gen 7.5 3-21-007 1.30 1387
CLASS B2 - High Performance Naturally Aspirated
Make Model Designation
Recognition
Document
No
Maximum
Manifold
Pressure (bar)
Minimum
Racing
Weight
(kg)
BMW M3 E46 3-18-007 N/A 1452
BMW M3 E90, E92 3-18-016 N/A 1517
Ford XR8 BF, BF2 3-9-007 N/A 1646
Ford XR8  FG 3-9-009NN N/A
Ford FPV GT, GT-P BA, BA2 3-09-005 N/A 1687
Ford FPV GT, GT-P BF, BF2  N/A 1700
Holden Commodore SS VX  N/A 1542
Holden HSV R8
Clubsport VX   N/A
Holden Commodore SS,
SV VY  N/A 1565
Holden Commodore SS,
SV, SS-Z VZ 3-09-014 N/A 1565
Holden Commodore
SSV-Redline VE 3-19-002 N/A 1618
Holden Commodore
SSV-Z VE 3-19-004 N/A 1659
Holden
Commodore SS,
SSV Redline,
SSV CL
VF (6.0)
3-17-006B N/A 1626
Page 10 of 12    2023 Hi-Tec Oils Bathurst 6 Hour – Further Supplementary Regulations
CLASS C - Performance
Make Model Designatio
n
Recognition
Document
No
Maximum
Manifold
Pressure (bar)
Minimum
Racing
Weight
(kg)
Alfa Romeo Guilietta QV 1.8 Series 2 3-17-001 1.50 1299
Audi TT 3.2 Quattro
MY05
 N/A 1410
BMW 130i E87 3-09-003 N/A 1355
BMW M3 E36 3.2L 3-19-015 N/A 1448
BMW M3 E36 3.0L 3-19-016 N/A 1448
Holden Astra HSV VXR AH 3-11-004 1.2 1333
Holden Astra HSV VXR PJ 3-20-001 1.50 1489